



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 546/2025**

MANAS MADAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghu Tandon & Ms. Divya
Bansal, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

versus

MOHINI MADAN & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
01.12.2025

%

1. As per office note, service report of the summons issued to defendant no.2 is awaited. However, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 2.
2. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that he has not received copy of the documents filed along with plaint. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will supply the same within a week.
3. Subject to receipt of copy of the documents, defendants directed to file written statement, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and reply to the captioned IA within stipulated period.
4. Plaintiff shall file replication, affidavit of



admission/denial of documents and rejoinder to the captioned IA within four weeks thereafter.

7. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **09th January, 2026**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 1, 2025/nk