



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 546/2025**

MANAS MADAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

MOHINI MADAN & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

1. The matter is at the stage of completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents.
2. As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks some more time to file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 03.02.2026 and date is too short to complete the pleadings prior to the said date. They further submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.



6. At joint request, let this matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **03rd February, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 9, 2026/nk