



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 546/2025 & I.A. 20096/2025**

MANAS MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manas Madan, Ms. Divya Bansal
and Mr. Raghu Tandon, Advs.
M: 9810015546, 9873064721
Email: office@kbtlegal.com

versus

MOHINI MADAN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv. (Through
VC)
M: 9910944066

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

03.02.2026

%

1. Pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and for further proceedings on 16th March, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/KR