



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 546/2025**

MANAS MADAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghu Tandon and Ms.
Divya Bansal, Advocates
versus

MOHINI MADAN & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)

ORDER
16.03.2026

%

1. The matter is at the stage of completion of pleadings.
2. Learned counsel for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 submits that the said defendants have filed their written statement, reply to I.A. No. 20096 of 2025 and a fresh application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. However, none of the aforesaid filings are reflected in the office note.
3. Accordingly, the learned counsel for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 is directed to coordinate with the Registry and ensure that the same are placed on record.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that copies of the aforesaid filings have not yet been supplied to him. Let the copies of the same be supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff within two weeks from today.



5. List for completion of pleadings on **16.07.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 16, 2026/da