



\$~8

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 546/2025

MANAS MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

MOHINI MADAN & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv. for
D-1 & 2 (appeared through VC)
[Enrl. No.D-271/2000] (Mobile
No.9910944066)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER

16.07.2026

%

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from the work today.

**I.A.No.11554/2026 (under Order VII Rule 10A r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendants for
return of plaint for lack of territorial jurisdiction);**

**I.A.No.11555/2026 (under Order VII Rule 11 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendants for
rejection of plaint) &**

**I.A.No.11556/2026 (under Section 5 of the Limitation
Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the
defendants for condonation of delay in filing written
statement)**

1. No reply to the captioned IAs has been filed.
2. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.

CS(OS) 546/2025



3. As per office note, mediation report dated 22.05.2026 received with the report 'not settled'.
4. List for completion of pleadings on **02.09.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 16, 2026/nk